

LFIR # 1981

Project Title	Hurricane Michael Roadway Re	pairs - Calhoun		
Senate Sponsor	Bill Montford			
•	DIII IVIOITUOIO			
Date of Request	11/05/2019			
Project/Program	Description			
Calhoun County highwand more than 86 mile debris. As a rural, fisc repair these areas. If k	vy equipment used to remove Hurricane vays, significant damage occurred. In total is of roadside shoulders were damaged froally constrained county, the road departneft unrepaired, the failing roads will continually shoulders, in their current state, cannot be supported in the continual continual in the continual continual in the current state, cannot be supported in the current state, cannot be supported in the current state.	al, five roadways completel rom the grappler trucks and nent doesn't have the fund nue to worsen and become	y failed under the weight of d other equipment used to a ng, manpower, or equipme more of a safety concern for	the repetitive remove roads ent necessary
	<u>.</u>	artment of Transporta	tion	
State Agency cont				
	onrecurring Request for Fiscal			
Type of Funding	9	Amount		
Operations		000		
Fixed Capital Ou	tlay	570,081		
Total State Fund	ds Requested	570,081		
Total Proiect Cos				
Type of Funding	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (ind	Amount		s project)
Type of Funding			Percentage	s project)
Type of Funding	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Fund	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount	Percentage	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	g s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 570081	Percentage 100.0 %	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 570081	Percentage 100.0 %	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding)	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 570081 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 %	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other	s Requested (from question #6)	Amount 570081 00 00 00	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 %	s project
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)	Amount 570081 00 00 00 00 570,081	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state fundi	Amount 570081 00 00 00 570,081 ng? Yes Spec	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 % No	s project)
Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Co	s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request) osts for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 oreviously received state fundimost recent instance: Amount	Amount 570081 00 00 00 570,081 ng? Yes Spec	Percentage 100.0 % 0 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	s project)



LFIR # 1981

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/		
Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	Repair of five debris truck damaged roadways.	570,081
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	quested (must equal total from question #6)	570,081



LFIR # 1981

1	1	Pr	ogi	ram	Pe	erf	or	m	ar	ıc	е

ı. a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	Repaired transportation and roadways for citizens and travelers in Calhoun County.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Roadway repair.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Enhanced transportation.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	5,000 individuals
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Better transportation facilities and less maintenance to be performed by the local road department. This will be measured by tracking maintenance of repaired roadways.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	Repayment of funds.



LFIR # 1981

Ca	alhoun County.						
Re	equestor Contac	t Information					
a.	First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey			
b.	Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	/ Commissione	ers			
c.	E-mail Address	gbailey@calhouncountygov.com					
d.	Phone Number	(850)447-0519	Ext.				
Re	ecipient Contact	Information					
a.	Organization	Calhoun County Board of County	/ Commissione	ers			
b. Municipality and County Calhoun							
c. Organization Type							
For-profit Entity							
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)					
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)					
	Local Entity	Local Entity					
	O University	or College					
	Other (plea	se specify)					
d.	First Name	Gene	Last Name	Bailey			
e.	E-mail Address	gbailey@calhouncountygov.com					
f.	Phone Number	(850)4470519					
Lo	obbyist Contact	Information					
a.	Name	None					
b.	Firm Name	None					
c.	E-mail Address						
Ч	Phone Number		Ext.				